Authority conducted the assessment 

Rarlon Estate Development Company Limited of P.O BOX 16242-00100 Nairobi, herein referred 

to as “the project proponent” is proposing to undertake construction of a nineteen (19) storey 

residential apartments comprising of three hundred and sixty-one (361) residential units with 

supporting facilities and amenities on Plot L.R No. Nairobi/Block 23/895 along Oloitoktok Road in 

Kileleshwa area, Dagoretti North Sub County within Nairobi City County. The proposed project site 

lies within geographical coordinates;

[...]

The copies of land ownership documents are annexed. 

2.4 Nature and Design Components of the proposed Project 

2.4.1 Project description 

The proposed construction involves construction of a nineteen (19) storey residential apartments 

comprising of three hundred and sixty-one (361) residential units with supporting facilities and amenities 

on Plot No. Nairobi/Block 23/895 along Oloitoktok Road in Kileleshwa area, Dagoretti North Sub 

County within Nairobi City County.  Currently, the site is secured with a perimeter wall and an access gate